
 
 
 
 

National Youth Championship  
of the Republic of Kazakhstan  

(2002-2003) 
 
 
 

Almaty                                               29.06.2019 - 30.06.2019                                            
 

 
 
 



 
National Youth Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2002-2003) 

Almaty                                                                                                                                                                   29.06.2019 - 30.06.2019  
FINAL PROTOCOL 

2 
 

TEAM RESULTS 
  

Rank Region Points 
1 KRG 26521 

2 ALM 23946 

3 SKO 23809 

4 VKO 22334 

5 PVL 20513 

6 ALO 11316 

7 KZL 8560 

8 NRST 7222 

9 SHMK 6687 

10 ZHBL 5248 

11 KST 5244 

12 AKM 4513 

13 MNG 3965 

14 TKO 1298 

15 ZKO 438 
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MEN 
100 m 

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 17:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points Coach 

 1 Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 11.12Q -0.3 11.14 0.6 1 858 Stepankovskiy A.  
 2 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO 11.16q 0.0 11.31 0.6 1 840 Volobin G. , Orlov D. , Juzgenbaev M.  
 3 Yerastov Denis 18.10.03 ZHBL 11.09Q 0.0 11.37 0.6 1 860 Zhuzenov M.  
 4 Kirov Yurij 09.04.02 NRST 11.39Q 0.0 11.48 0.6 1 775 Bazarov V.  
 5 Li Stanislav 05.05.03 KRG 11.46q 0.0 11.60 0.6 2 755 Stas El. , Mashtakov Yu.  
 6 Chumak Timur 12.01.03 SKO 11.48Q -0.3 11.67 0.6 2 750 Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  
 7 Petrov Romeo 21.01.03 SKO 11.58q 0.0 11.73 0.6 2 723 Babich K. , Babich A.  
 8 Bashukov Maksim 27.12.02 PVL 11.52q -0.3 11.74 0.6 2 739 Valiyev R.  
 9 Shevchenko Aleksey 18.12.03 ZHBL 11.76 0.0   2 676 Akhmetova A.  

 10 Orlov Danil 12.06.02 ALO 11.85 -0.3   2 653 Volodin G. , Orlov V. , Bayzakov R. , Orlov D.  
 10 Subbotin Dmitriy 12.09.03 KRG 11.85 -0.3   2 653 Zems El. , Yakimkina Ta.  
 12 Sitnikov Danil 14.01.04 KRG 11.96 0.0   2 L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
 12 Belozerov Ivan 28.09.02 NRST 11.96 -0.3   2 625 Verevkin A.  
 14 Abdinabiev Maksat 23.03.02 TKO 11.97 0.0   2 623 Tursumetov E. , Jazdykbaev E.  
 15 Omarbekov Adil 08.05.04 PVL 11.98 0.0   2 620 Alekseev V.  
 16 Obanin Ivan 21.11.02 SKO 12.04 -0.3   2 605 Grachev S.  
 17 Nurek Vladislav 14.01.03 VKO 12.07 -0.3   3 598 Vesselsky Bo.  
 17 Semenov Danil 04.12.03 KRG 12.07 -0.3   3 598 Stolyarskaya Al. , Lebedeva Ly.  
 18 Babaev Maksim 10.09.02 KRG 12.10 0.0   3 L Kazanina Sv.  
 19 Zhenisov Erlan 18.04.02 PVL 12.23 -0.3   3 L Alekseev V.  
 20 Zolkin Dmitriy 27.06.03 KRG 12.25 0.0   3 L Kirsanova A. , Seliverstova Ly.  
 21 Abilov Abay 28.12.03 KRG 12.28 -0.3   3 L Maksimenko Na.  
 22 Sozin Iliya 10.09.02 PVL 12.33 0.0 

  
3 L Kolyev V.  

 23 Kubrakov Anatoliy 28.10.02 ALO 12.54 -0.3   3 489 Volodin G. , Bayzakov R. , Orlov V.  
 24 Danchenko Evgeniy 04.11.03 SKO 12.72 0.0   3 L Babich K. , Babich A.  
 25 Peresypkın Aleksandr 27.01.03 KST 12.75 -0.3   3 L Blınov Se.  
 26 Razduvalov Danil 07.08.03 ALM 12.81 0.0   3 432 Yeremin V.  
27 Myrzagaliyev Madiyar 05.06.04 VKO 13.11 0.0   1yu 0 Lushpay Ra.  
 28 Iazydzhi Ekrem 20.07.05 ALM 13.52 -0.3   1yu 0 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
  Vovchenko Ivan 13.02.02 KRG DNF     L Zorina N..  
  Vitov Nikolay 12.05.02 SHMK DNS     0 Nabiev Ah.  
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Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 12:35  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO 22.67Q 0.5 22.73 0.0 1 833 Volobin G. , Orlov D. , Juzgenbaev M.  
 2 Yerastov Denis 18.10.03 ZHBL 23.33Q 0.7 22.83 0.0 1 815 Zhuzenov M.  
 3 Kirov Yurij 09.04.02 NRST 23.42q 1.1 23.13 0.0 2 777 Bazarov V.  
 4 Li Stanislav 05.05.03 KRG 23.24Q 1.1 23.18 0.0 2 771 Stas El. , Mashtakov Yu.  
 5 Chumak Timur 12.01.03 SKO 23.34q 0.5 23.46 0.0 2 751 Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  
 6 Vitov Nikolay 12.05.02 SHMK 23.59Q 0.7 23.57 0.0 2 723 Nabiev Ah.  
 7 Shevchenko Aleksey 18.12.03 ZHBL 23.65q 0.7 23.96 0.0 2 713 Akhmetova A.  
 8 Sitnikov Danil 14.01.04 KRG 24.03Q 0.3 24.54 0.0 2 L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
 9 Orlov Danil 12.06.02 ALO 24.04 0.3   2 664 Volodin G. , Orlov V. , Bayzakov R. , Orlov D.  
 10 Shapyrin Ivan 16.06.03 ALM 24.10 0.7   2 660 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
 11 Fominov Dmitrii 21.05.02 PVL 24.28 0.5   2 639 Valiyev R.  
 12 Sozin Iliya 10.09.02 PVL 24.30 0.7   2 637 Kolyev V.  
 13 Belozerov Ivan 28.09.02 NRST 24.39 0.7   2 627 Verevkin A.  
 14 Obanin Ivan 21.11.02 SKO 24.45 1.1   2 620 Grachev S.  
 15 Klimkovich Yaroslav 08.05.03 KZL 24.62 0.5   3 601 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  
 16 Makarov Maksim 09.03.03 NRST 24.70 0.3   3 592 Bazarov V.  
 17 Nasonov Vadim 12.06.03 KRG 24.78 0.7   3 L Dudyeva Ta. , Zorina Na.  
 18 Zolkin Dmitriy 27.06.03 KRG 24.79 0.7   3 L Kirsanova A. , Seliverstova Ly.  
 19 Abdulin Aleksandr 29.12.02 АКМ 24.83 0.7   3 578 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  
 20 Ahmetov Damır 17.11.02 KST 24.84 0.7   3 577 Klımov NĮ  
 21 Abilov Abay 28.12.03 KRG 24.89 0.5   3 571 Maksimenko Na.  
 22 Soviethanov Ernur 27.01.03 VKO 25.00 0.5   3 560 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 22 Asman Danielle 01.06.04 PVL 25.00 1.1   3 L Alekseev V.  
 24 Nurek Vladislav 14.01.03 VKO 25.18 0.7   3 541 Vesselsky Bo.  
 25 Kubrakov Anatoliy 28.10.02 ALO 25.25 1.1   3 533 Volodin G. , Bayzakov R. , Orlov V.  
 26 Mamedov Ilıa 25.01.02 KST 25.30 1.1   3 528 Borısov Va.  
 27 Mironov Maksim 18.11.03 PVL 25.33 0.3   3 525 Elkina S.  
 28 Subbotin Dmitriy 12.09.03 KRG 25.66 0.3   3 491 Zems El. , Yakimkina Ta.  
 29 Razduvalov Danil 07.08.03 ALM 26.15 0.5   3 444 Yeremin V.  
 30 Puntus Vadim 24.05.02 VKO 26.16 0.7   3 443 Vesselsky Bo.  
 31 Demerchyan David 07.01.03 АКМ 26.52 1.1   1yu 0 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  
 32 Myrzagaliyev Madiyar 05.06.04 VKO 26.65 0.7   1yu L Lushpay Ra.  
 33 Erbosyn Almas 20.05.03 KZL 26.98 0.3   1yu 0 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  

200 m  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
  Abdinabiev Maksat 23.03.02 TKO DQ     0 Tursumetov E. , Jazdykbaev E.  

 
400 m  

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 17:35  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points Coach 

 1 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 53.38Q 51.79 1 755 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Leptikova N.  
 2 Fominov Dmitrii 21.05.02 PVL 53.22Q 52.58 1 712 Valiyev R.  
 3 Nasonov Vadim 12.06.03 KRG 53.90q 53.48 2 664 Dudyeva Ta. , Zorina Na.  
 4 Ikonnikov Bogdan 26.03.03 PVL 53.73Q 53.71 2 653 Alekseev V.  
 5 Shapyrin Ivan 16.06.03 ALM 54.11q 54.53 2 632 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
 6 Derkahev Andrey 26.12.02 ALO 55.03q 54.72 2 601 Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  
 7 Maksimenko Ilya 23.09.03 KRG 54.97q 54.98 2 589 Maksimenko Na. , Mashtakov Yu.  
 8 Makarov Maksim 09.03.03 NRST 54.22q 55.32 2 626 Bazarov V.  
 9 Soviethanov Ernur 27.01.03 VKO 55.10  2 583 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 10 Baurzhanuly Ulan 09.04.02 VKO 55.57  3 560 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 11 Mironov Maksim 18.11.03 PVL 56.08  3 536 Elkina S.  
 12 Asman Danielle 01.06.04 PVL 56.78  3 L Alekseev V.  
 13 Sergeyev Danil 01.01.04 SKO 56.95  3 496 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 14 Ahmetov Damır 17.11.02 KST 57.14  3 487 Klımov NĮ  
 15 Nurlybekov Meyyrlan 14.11.03 VKO 57.39  3 L Lushpay Ra.  
 16 Puntus Vadim 24.05.02 VKO 57.74  3 L Vesselsky Bo.  
 17 Sinishin Oleg 16.05.04 ALM 58.62  1yu 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 18 Kenanov Ernur 06.07.04 VKO 58.83  1yu L Lushpay Ra.  
 19 Lisak Aleksandr 09.04.03 NRST 1:00.27  1yu 0 Bazarov v.  
 20 Ushakov Danil 07.02.04 VKO 1:00.36  1yu 0 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
 21 Erbosyn Almas 20.05.03 KZL 1:03.35  2yu 0 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  
  Kalaychidi Aleksandr 11.05.03 KRG DQ   0 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva Ta. , Akhmetov Da.  
  Lyapunov Dmitry 14.07.04 VKO DNS   L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

 
800 m  

Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 10:50  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 

1 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 2:03.07 2 687 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Leptikova N.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 
2 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 2:03.52 2 677 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaeyev M.  
3 Khrunin Igor 28.06.02 VKO 2:04.30 2 659 Lushpay Ra.  
4 Sapronov Daniil 13.11.03 KRG 2:04.50 2 654 Alyapskaya O. , Zorina Na.  
5 Kalymzhan Dias 03.12.03 NRST 2:04.88 2 646 Zejnollaev K. , Saparhanov A.  
6 Zhangali Alizhan 15.04.03 АКМ 2:05.08 2 641 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  
7 Derkahev Andrey 26.12.02 ALO 2:05.50 2 632 Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  
8 Giniyatullin Zagir 05.07.03 KRG 2:06.61 2 607 Abulev Da.  
9 Frolovskiy Maxim 04.07.02 ALM 2:06.84 2 602 Gusev V.  
10 Nurlybekov Meyyrlan 14.11.03 VKO 2:10.17 3 531 Lushpay Ra.  
10 Sergeyev Danil 01.01.04 SKO 2:10.17 3 531 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
12 Zolotarev Egor 08.04.04 VKO 2:11.83 3 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
13 Stetcenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 2:13.48 3 466 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
14 Maratov Zhanaris 03.03.04 VKO 2:13.51 3 L Lushpay Ra.  
15 Kylysh Azamat 27.05.02 ZKO 2:14.95 3 438 Zhaletdenov N.  
16 Kenanov Ernur 06.07.04 VKO 2:16.64 3 L Lushpay Ra.  
17 Marusich Alexandr 29.06.04 SKO 2:16.88 3 403 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  
18 Sinishin Oleg 16.05.04 ALM 2:17.75 3 L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
19 Izgali Beibarys 26.09.03 ZKO 2:21.76 1yu 0 Zhaletdenov N. , Beigaliev A..  
20 Ushakov Danil 07.02.04 VKO 2:23.89 1yu 0 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
21 Zhumabekov Meiirbek 18.07.03 KZL 2:24.00 1yu 0 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
22 Topalidi German 12.06.02 TKO 2:26.01 1yu 0 Azizov Z. , Tursumetov El.  

 Berikbol Daulet 29.07.04 KRG DNS  0 Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se. , Frizen Vl.  

 Zhumamuratuly Yernar 02.05.04 ALO DNS  0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A. , Jangudinov A.  

 Omar Aibol 15.05.05 ALO DNS  L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A. , Jangudinov A.  

 Suleymenov Dosym 03.08.04 ALO DNS  L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 

1500 m  
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 

 1 Yepishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 4:12.69 2 711 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 2 Khrunin Igor 28.06.02 VKO 4:15.57 2 681 Lushpay Ra.  
 3 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 4:15.74 2 679 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaeyev M.  
 4 Tainazarov Davranbek 24.04.03 SHMK 4:19.79 2 L Kalachev P. , Sultanov N.  
 5 Evdokimov Nikita 25.09.02 VKO 4:20.38 2 631 Rodionov O.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 
 6 Omar Aibol 15.05.05 ALO 4:22.32 2 611 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A. , Jangudinov A.  
 7 Sapronov Daniil 13.11.03 KRG 4:23.01 2 605 Alyapskaya O. , Zorina Na.  
 8 Frolovskiy Maxim 04.07.02 ALM 4:24.62 2 589 Gusev V.  
 9 Zhumamuratuly Yernar 02.05.04 ALO 4:28.01 3 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A. , Jangudinov A.  

 10 Zolotarev Egor 08.04.04 VKO 4:37.90 3 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
 11 Maratov Zhanaris 03.03.04 VKO 4:43.09 3 L Lushpay Ra.  
 12 Marusich Alexandr 29.06.04 SKO 4:47.09 1yu 0 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  
 13 Suleymenov Dosym 03.08.04 ALO 4:55.02 1yu L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 14 Stetcenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 4:55.93 1yu 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 15 Topalidi German 12.06.02 TKO 5:01.68 1yu 0 Azizov Z. , Tursumetov El.  
 16 Olzhabay Abdolla 25.06.03 PVL 5:01.80 1yu 0 Butin S.  
 17 Kylysh Azamat 27.05.02 ZKO 5:10.42 2yu 0 Zhaletdenov N.  
 18 Orlov Damir 16.12.03 KZL 5:11.00 2yu 0 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  
  Serikbol Edyl 16.02.03 VKO DNF  0 Vesselsky Bo.  
  Kalymzhan Dias 03.12.03 NRST DNF  0 Zejnollaev K. , Saparhanov A.  
  Berikbol Daulet 29.07.04 KRG DNF  0 Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se. , Frizen Vl.  

 
3000 m  

Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 08:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Ramazanov Azat 28.08.02 SKO 9:08.51 2 692 Myrzabayev A.  
 2 Yepishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 9:13.35 2 669 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 3 Evdokimov Nikita 25.09.02 VKO 9:16.05 2 657 Rodionov O.  
 4 Tainazarov Davranbek 24.04.03 SHMK 9:16.81 2 L Kalachev P. , Sultanov N.  
 5 Bokenbaiuly Nurkeldi 08.12.03 KZL 9:51.33 3 504 Umarov Ru. , Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  
 6 Khaliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 10:21.90 1yu 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
7 Olzhabay Abdolla 25.06.03 PVL 11:31.97 2yu 0 Butin S.  
 Serikbol Edyl 16.02.03 VKO DNF  0 Vesselsky Bo.  
 Muzahan Kaljan 27.07.02 ALO DNS  0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 Abdullaev Bekbolat 15.08.02 TKO DNS  0 Azizov Z. , Tursumetov E.  
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Relay 4х100 m 
 

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 18:30  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  
1 Fominov Dmitrii, Bashikov Maksim, Ossinskiy Nikita, Sozin Iliya PVL 44.74 2 757 
2 Boyko Vladislav, Derkahev Andrey, Kubrakov Anatoliy, Orlov Danil ALO 45.23 2 728 
3 Cherezov Mikhail, Chumak Timur, Obanin Ivan, Petrov Romeo SKO 45.74 2 697 
4 Baurzhanuly Ulan, Ignatikov Andrey, Lavrentev Yakov, Nurek Vladislav VKO 48.56 3 541 

 Li Stanislav, Sitnikov Danil, Subbotin Dmitriy , Babaev Maksim KRG DQ  0 
 

Relay 4х400 m 
 

Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 13:20  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  
1 Sovethanov Elnur, Baurzhanuly Ulan, Khrunin Igor, Lavrentev Yakov VKO 3:36.56 2 692 
2 Kalaychidi Aleksandr, Maksimenko Ilya, Nasonov Vadim, Sapronov Daniil KRG 3:37.79 2 677 
3 Fominov Dmitrii, Mironov Maksim, Zhenisov Erlan, Ikonnikov Bogdan PVL 3:38.99 2 664 

 
110 m H (0.914/9.14)  

Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 12:00                     
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 15.09Q 1.0 15.17 0.2 1 878 Stepankovskiy A.  
 2 Omarbekov Adil 08.05.04 PVL 15.21q 1.0 15.35 0.2 1 L Alekseev V.  
 3 Ignatikov Andrey 25.05.03 VKO 15.19Q 1.0 15.37 0.2 1 862 Buchatskaya Ta. , Litsenberger V.  
 4 Zhenisov Erlan 18.04.02 PVL 15.75q 1.0 16.10 0.2 2 773 Alekseev V.  
 5 Tsybikov Danil 09.10.02 ALM 17.10q 1.0 17.36 0.2 1yu 0 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y. , Sokirko V. , Kasyanov A.  
 6 Danchenko Evgeniy 04.11.03 SKO 19.49q 1.0 18.50 0.2  0 Babich K. , Babich A.  
 7 Cherezov Mikhail 16.01.03 SKO 15.41q 1.0 DNF  1 826 Fedorshin A.  
 8 Babaev Maksim 10.09.02 KRG 16.61q 1.0 DNF  3 646 Kazanina Sv.  
 9 Gerasimov Nikita 30.03.02 ALM 19.68 1.0    0 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y. , Sokirko V. , Kasyanov A.  
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400 m H (0.840) 
 

Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 11:35                     

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Lavrentev Yakov 08.01.02 VKO 57.30 1 796 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
 2 Ikonnikov Bogdan 26.03.03 PVL 57.84 2 774 Alekseev V.  
 3 Cherezov Mikhail 16.01.03 SKO 58.21 2 759 Fedorshin A.  
 4 Baurzhanuly Ulan 09.04.02 VKO 58.28 2 756 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 5 Maksimenko Ilya 23.09.03 KRG 59.74 2 698 Maksimenko Na. , Mashtakov Yu.  
 6 Kalaychidi Aleksandr 11.05.03 KRG 1:03.69 3 552 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva Ta. , Akhmetov Da.  
 7 Oralkanov Elaman 16.08.03 VKO 1:11.00 1yu L Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
  Aimkanov Amir 05.03.02 VKO DQ  0 Vesselsky Bo.  

 
SC 2000 m  

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 18:50                     
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ramazanov Azat 28.08.02 SKO 6:29.43 1 748 Myrzabayev A.  
2 Bokenbaiuly Nurkeldi 08.12.03 KZL 6:41.15 2 685 Umarov Ru. , Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  
3 Khaliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 7:05.47 3 562 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
4 Muzahan Kaljan 27.07.02 ALO 7:15.15 3 517 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
5 Abdullaev Bekbolat 15.08.02 TKO 7:59.39  0 Azizov Z. , Tursumetov E.  
6 Izgali Bejbars 26.09.03 NRST 8:26.39  0 Bigaliev A.  

 
RW 10000 m  

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 07:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Novikov Alekxey 16.07.03 SKO 52:41.8 3 654 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S. , Morozova K.  
2 Asetkhan Darkhan 19.08.04 SHMK 54:15.8 3 603 Shauayev S.  

 
High Jump  

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Kosolapov Igor 31.05.03 KRG 2.04 KMS 949 Abulev Da. , Stolyarskaya A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
2 Sabyr Asylzhan 01.05.02 SHMK 1.95 1 870 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Davletcanov S.  
3 Oleshko Yegor 17.03.03 MNG 1.95 1 870 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
4 Badanin Danil 16.04.02 SHMK 1.90 1 827 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
5 Petenev Vladislav 04.09.02 KRG 1.80 2 741 Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se.  
6 Guryanov Ruslan 02.05.03 KRG 1.80 2 L Abulev Da. , Siplivaya O.  
7 Klimkovich Yaroslav 08.05.03 KZL 1.75 2 698 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  
7 Gazimov Rinat 21.08.02 KRG 1.75 2 698 Abulev Da.  
9 Mishenin Daniel 19.11.04 VKO 1.70 3 655 Lukashina Na.  
10 Miroshnichenko Matvey 23.04.04 ALM 1.70 3 655 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
11 Vdovin Sergey 14.08.04 ALM 1.65 3 612 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
12 Gerasimov Roman 07.11.03 VKO 1.60 3 570 Peshko L.  
12 Dumchev Nikolay 25.05.03 ALM 1.60 3 570 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y. , Kasyanov A.  

 
№ Athlete  1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 Best Result 
 1 Badanin Danil    ХО ХО О ХО ХХХ    1.90 
 2 Sabyr Asylzhan     О О О ХО ХХХ   1.95 
 3 Gazimov Rinat    ХХО ХХХ       1.75 
 4 Petenev Vladislav   О О О ХХХ      1.80 
 5 Oleshko Yegor    О О ХО О ХХО    1.95 
 6 Guryanov Ruslan   ХО О О ХХХ      1.80 
 7 Klimkovich Yaroslav О О О ХХО ХХХ       1.75 
 8 Dumchev Nikolay ХО ХХХ          1.60 
 9 Kosolapov Igor    О О О О О ХО ХХО ХХХ 2.04 

 10 Gerasimov Roman ХО ХХХ          1.60 
 11 Miroshnichenko Matvey О О ХО ХХХ        1.70 
 12 Vdovin Sergey ХО О ХХХ         1.65 
 13 Mishenin Daniel О О О ХХХ 

      
 1.70 

 
Pole Vault 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Garbuznyak Vladislav 22.08.03 ALM 4.40 1 833 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
 2 Kultyshev Artur 20.03.04 ALM 3.60 2 622 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
 3 Artemyev Danil 23.10.02 KRG 3.60 2 622 Plotnikov Se. , Frizen Vl.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
  Zhumabekov Ernur 04.03.03 VKO NM  0 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  

 
№ Athlete  3.20 3.40 3.60 3.70 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.50 Best Result 
1  Artemyev Danil    ХХО О - ХХХ         3.60 
 2 Zhumabekov Ernur  ХХХ                 NM 
 3 Garbuznyak Vladislav         О О ХХО ХХО ХХХ 4.40 
 4 Kultyshev Artur  О О О ХХХ          3.60 

 
Long Jump 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 

1 Rakhmanov Alexey 29.04.03 KZL 6.70 2 858 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
2 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 6.54 2 824 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y. , Kasyanov A.  
3 Petrov Romeo 21.01.03 SKO 6.45 2 805 Babich K. , Babich A.  
4 Bayadinov Ruslan 05.09.02 ALM 6.42 2 799 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
5 Li Erik 29.01.03 KZL 6.39 2 792 Umarov Ru. , Panov D.  
6 Verfel Danil 06.08.02 KRG 6.31 2 775 Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se.  
7 Kubaev Danil 03.04.03 PVL 6.17 3 746 Elkina S.  
9 Mamedov Ilıa 25.01.02 KST 6.09 3 729 Borısov Va.  

10 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 6.05 3 721 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
11 Zdrachuk Vladislav 12.04.03 ALM 5.92 3 L Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
12 Semenov Danil 04.12.03 KRG 5.86 3 681 Stolyarskaya Al. , Lebedeva Ly.  
13 Kraft Viktor 20.03.03 KRG 5.83 3 L Kletsko Ta.  
14 Abdulin Aleksandr 29.12.02 АКМ 5.83 3 675 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  
15 Mamekov Elnur 01.06.02 TKO 5.83 3 675 Tursumetov E.  
16 Demerchyan David 07.01.03 АКМ 5.78 3 664 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  
17 Miroshnichenko Matvey 23.04.04 ALM 5.58 3 L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
18 Myrzagaliyev Madiyar 05.06.04 VKO 5.39 1yu L Lushpay Ra.  
19 Vdovin Sergey 14.08.04 ALM 5.20 1yu L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

 Petrov Danil 17.08.02 KRG NM  0 Abulev Da. , Stolyarskaya A.  
 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Mamedov Ilıa 6.02 6.09 6.06 6.06 6.08 5.87 6.09 
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0.0 -0.8 0.6 0.6 0.9 0.8 

 2 Novachenko Vadim 
X X 6.05    6.05 

-1.0 0.9 0.8    
 3 Mamekov Elnur 

X 5.83 X    5.83 
-0.6 0.9 1.0    

 4 Medvedev Petr 
5.93 6.10 6.19 6.54 5.50 6.46 

6.54 
0.0 -0.8 1.0 0.7 1.0 0.9 

 5 Verfel Danil 
5.91 6.31 5.84 6.23 5.98 6.17 

6.31 
-0.4 -0.8 0.6 0.5 1.2 1.0 

 6 Petrov Danil 
Х Х -    NM 

-0.4 1.1     
 7 Bayadinov Ruslan 

6.23 Х 6.28 6.26 6.42 6.15 
6.42 

0.0 -0.7 1.0 0.6 0.9 1.0 

 8 Abdulin Aleksandr 
5.83 5.46 5.67    5.83 
0.0 -0.8 0.5    

 9 Demerchyan David 
5.78 5.49 5.56    5.78 
0.0 -0.1 0.4    

 10 Petrov Romeo 
6.45 6.34 6.42 Х 5.26 Х 

6.45 
-0.4 1.1 0.7    

 11 Li Erik 
6.39 X 5.92 6.11 6.04 5.83 

6.39 
-1.0 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.8 

 12 Kraft Viktor 
5.83 Х 5.68    5.83 
0.0 -0.8 0.2    

 13 Kubaev Danil 
6.02 5.88 6.08 5.92 6.11 6.17 

6.17 
-0.4 -0.8 -0.6 0.1 0.7 0.8 

 14 Zdrachuk Vladislav 
5.92 5.69 Х    5.92 
0.0 -0.1 0.2    

 15 Rakhmanov Alexey 
6.70 6.30 6.41 6.35 6.48 6.64 

6.70 
-0.5 1.0 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 

 16 Semenov Danil 
5.86 5.39 5.59    5.86 
0.0 -0.9 0.4    

 17 Miroshnichenko Matvey 
Х 5.58 5.20    5.58 

0.0 -1.0 0.3    
 18 Myrzagaliyev Madiyar 

5.39 5.35 5.32    5.39 
0.0 -0.7 -0.7    

 19 Vdovin Sergey 
5.20 5.12 5.17    5.20 
0.0 -0.6 -0.9    
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Triple Jump 

 
Date: 30.06.2019 Time: 11:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 14.76 1 928 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
2 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 14.60 1 911 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y. , Kasyanov A.  
3 Rakhmanov Alexey 29.04.03 KZL 14.28 1 878 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
4 Bayadinov Ruslan 05.09.02 ALM 13.92 2 840 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
5 Kubaev Danil 03.04.03 PVL 13.06 3 752 Elkina S.  
6 Zdrachuk Vladislav 12.04.03 ALM 12.96 3 L Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
7 Bashukov Maksim 27.12.02 PVL 12.95 3 740 Valiyev R.  
 Kraft Viktor 20.03.03 KRG NM  0 Kletsko Ta.  
 Verfel Danil 06.08.02 KRG NM  0 Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se.  
 Petrov Danil 17.08.02 KRG DNS  0 Abulev Da. , Stolyarskaya A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Novachenko Vadim 
14.46 Х Х Х Х 14.76 

14.76 
0.0 0.6 0.9 0.4 0.8 0.6 

2 Medvedev Petr 
13.72 Х Х 14.36 14.08 14.60 

14.60 
0.0 0.8 0.0 0.2 0.6 0.3 

3 Verfel Danil 
Х Х Х    NM 

0.4 1.0 0.0    
4 Petrov Danil 

      DNS 
      

5 Bayadinov Ruslan 
Х 13.43 13.92 Х 13.43 Х 

13.92 
0.0 0.9 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.4 

6 Bashukov Maksim 
Х Х 12.82 12.56 12.95 Х 

12.95 
0.4 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.9 0.5 

7 Kraft Viktor 
X X X    NM 

0.0 0.6 0.6    
8 Kubaev Danil 

12.58 13.06 12.94 13.01 Х 12.98 
13.06 

0.0 0.7 0.4 0.0 0.8 0.4 

9 Zdrachuk Vladislav 
Х 12.57 Х 12.53 Х 12.96 

12.96 
0.0 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.5 

10 Rakhmanov Alexey 
14.28 Х 13.96 Х 13.92 13.27 

14.28 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.2 



 
National Youth Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2002-2003) 

Almaty                                                                                                                                                                   29.06.2019 - 30.06.2019  
FINAL PROTOCOL 

14 
 

 
Shot Put (5.0) 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 18:00                                                                                                                                    

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 
 1 Astapenkov Sergey 12.04.02 SKO 16.07 1 887 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S.  
 2 Stasev Kirill 23.02.03 KRG 13.95 3 761 Kazanina Sv.  
 3 Baymurat Bagdaulet 11.01.04 KRG 13.20 3 717 Gavrilova Ly. , Ijbulyakova R.  
 4 Shvagerus German 10.03.03 SKO 13.17 3 715 Kondratyev O. , Martynovskaya O.  
 5 Kolesov Yevgeniy 05.06.02 SHMK 13.11 3 L Romanyuk G.  
 6 Trakhovtsov Sergey 09.07.03 KRG 12.82 3 694 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
 7 Krasheninnikov Sergey 18.02.03 VKO 12.39 3 669 Vesselsky Bo.  
 8 Svet Erdaulet 11.02.02 TKO 10.67 1yu L Slamidinov E.  
 9 Peresypkın Aleksandr 27.01.03 KST 10.41 2yu 0 Blınov Se.  

 10 Mazhirin Kiril 29.11.04 VKO 10.08 2yu 0 Kukin Pa.  
 11 Kurmanbaiuly Baglan 11.02.03 TKO 8.85  L Slamidinov E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Svet Erdaulet  10.37 10.63 Х 10.63 9.56 10.67 10.67 
 2 Astapenkov Sergey 14.81  15.68 15.05 15.28 15.19 16.07 16.07 
 3 Kolesov Yevgeniy 13.08  13.11 12.13 12.36 12.32 12.23 13.11 
 4 Peresypkın Aleksandr 9.92  9.75 10.41       10.41 
 5 Kurmanbaiuly Baglan  Х 8.23 8.85       8.85 
 6 Krasheninnikov Sergey  Х 12.39 11.81 Х 11.33 11.50 12.39 
 7 Stasev Kirill 13.95  12.02 13.87 13.56 13.83 Х 13.95 
 8 Shvagerus German Х  12.10 12.18 13.17 12.53 Х 13.17 
 9 Trakhovtsov Sergey 11.86  11.85 Х 12.82 Х Х 12.82 
 10 Baymurat Bagdaulet х  13.15 12.30 Х 13.20 13.13 13.20 
 11 Mazhirin Kiril  8.76 10.08 Х       10.08 

 
Discus Throw (1.5) 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 12:00                                                                                                                                                                                                                        1.5 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 
 1 Trakhovtsov Sergey 09.07.03 KRG 38.43 3 666 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 
 2 Astapenkov Sergey 12.04.02 SKO 37.80 3 654 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S.  
 3 Stasev Kirill 23.02.03 KRG 37.42 3 648 Kazanina Sv.  
 4 Baymurat Bagdaulet 11.01.04 KRG 36.29 3 627 Gavrilova Ly. , Ijbulyakova R.  
 5 Kozhakhmetov Zharas 12.04.02 VKO 35.28 3 609 Buchatskaya Ta.  
 6 Khlystov Aleksey 28.07.03 VKO 35.09 3 605 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
 7 Krasheninnikov Sergey 18.02.03 VKO 34.41 1yu 593 Vesselsky Bo.  
 8 Shvagerus German 10.03.03 SKO 34.40 1yu 593 Kondratyev O. , Martynovskaya O.  
 9 Peresypkın Aleksandr 27.01.03 KST 28.48 2yu 0 Blınov Se.  

 10 Kolesov Yevgeniy 05.06.02 SHMK 28.38 2yu L Romanyuk G.  
  Gusev Dmitry 30.04.02 VKO DNS  L Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1  Kozhakhmetov Zharas 31.24  X 35.04 35.28 X X 35.28 
 2 Astapenkov Sergey  X 32.04 35.92 37.80 X 36.39 37.80 
 3 Gusev Dmitry             DNS  
 4 Kolesov Yevgeniy  X 28.38 X       28.38 
 5 Peresypkın Aleksandr  24.62 27.01 28.48       28.48 
 6 Krasheninnikov Sergey X X 33.68 34.03 30.61 34.41 34.41 
 7 Stasev Kirill  37.42 35.49 34.88 34.18 36.45 34.21 37.42 
 8 Shvagerus German  31.62 X 34.40 30.00 31.27 31.92 34.40 
 9 Trakhovtsov Sergey  X X 30.44 38.43 X 35.91 38.43 
 10 Khlystov Aleksey 35.09  X 33.61 X X X 35.09 
 11 Baymurat Bagdaulet 36.12  X 35.12 35.02 33.42 36.29 36.29 

 
Hammer Throw (5.0)  

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 10:40                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Aubakirov Eldos 13.12.02 VKO 40.91 1yu 598  
 2 Torlopov Maxim 11.07.04 VKO 37.94 2yu L Kukin Pa.  
 3 Khlystov Aleksey 28.07.03 VKO 35.08 2yu L Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
 4 Astapenkov Sergey 12.04.02 SKO 33.92 3yu L Vinokurov V. , Grachev S.  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Astapenkov Sergey  26.43 31.26 33.92 Х Х Х 33.92 
 2 Khlystov Aleksey  Х 28.34 35.08 Х Х Х 35.08 
 3 Torlopov Maxim  Х Х Х 37.94 37.82 Х 37.94 
4 Aubakirov Eldos 38.31 36.54 39.51 38.21 40.91 X 40.91 

 
Javelin Throw (700) 

 
Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 11:00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Khlystov Aleksey 28.07.03 VKO 54.77 2 744 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
2 Khodzhimurat Meirzhan 03.06.04 MNG 48.39 3 654 Rabayeva A.  
3 Fedorenkov Dmitrii 17.02.04 PVL 46.35 3 L Alekseev V.  
4 Nabuev Nurymzhan 06.06.02 KZL 44.78 3 604 Sarbassova R. , Ketebayev M.  
5 Svet Erdaulet 11.02.02 TKO 44.24 3 L Slamidinov E.  
6 Zutayev Yan 13.01.04 MNG 40.46 2yu 0 Rabayeva A. , Kabargin A.  
7 Omir Marat 03.10.03 TKO 40.06 2yu L Slamidinov E.  
8 Kozhakhmetov Zharas 12.04.02 VKO 39.93 2yu 0 Buchatskaya Ta.  
9 Kusainov Nauryz 22.03.03 VKO 36.53  0 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
10 Sagatov Eldar 23.03.04 VKO 31.77  L Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
11 Gabdullin Kanat 23.06.05 VKO 30.89  L Kukin Pa.  
12 Dzahoev Ilya 29.08.03 MNG 29.12  0 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
13 Kisilchak Bogdan 28.01.04 KRG 28.81  0 Kirsanova A. , Seliverstova Ly.  
14 Evteev Viktor 17.12.03 ALM 28.59  0 Yeremin V.  
 Sundetulla Nurgisa 12.12.02 TKO DNS  L Slamidinov E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Svet Erdaulet  39.62 38.64 40.81  42.44 41.68 44.24 44.24 
 2 Kozhakhmetov Zharas 37.90  Х 37.57 37.17 Х 39.93 39.93 
 3 Nabuev Nurymzhan  43.87 42.12 41.65 Х 44.78 Х 44.78 
 4 Sundetulla Nurgisa             DNS  
 5 Kusainov Nauryz х  Х 36.53       36.53 
 6 Khlystov Aleksey 54.77  50.98 Х 46.49 45.93 Х 54.77 
 7 Dzahoev Ilya х  Х 29.12       29.12 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 8 Omir Marat  Х 35.06 38.43 33.69 40.06 39.49 40.06 
 9 Evteev Viktor  28.59 27.92 23.47       28.59 

 10 Zutayev Yan  39.09 40.46 Х 38.66 38.95 37.92 40.46 
 11 Kisilchak Bogdan х  Х 28.81       28.81 
 12 Fedorenkov Dmitrii  41.27 Х 42.28 Х 46.35 Х 46.35 
 13 Sagatov Eldar  Х 30.46 31.77       31.77 
 14 Khodzhimurat Meirzhan  42.91 Х Х 48.39 48.29 46.97 48.39 
 15 Gabdullin Kanat 28.45  30.89 29.95       30.89 

 
Decathlon 

 
Date: 29-20.06.2019  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Davletshin Nikita 02.08.02 KRG 5653  1 1536 Kazanina Sv.  
 2 Onichshenko Artyom 01.06.02 SKO 4868  2 1302 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S.  
3 Kachanov Danil 22.12.02 KRG 4850  2 1296 Kazanina Sv.  
4 Ishmetov Ruslan 20.08.03 SHMK 4610  3 1226 Shpakov G. , Redko K.  
5 Aksyuta Danila 26.04.03 SHMK 4506  3 1194 Shpakov G. , Redko K.  
  Kisin Abdulhamit 12.04.02 ALM DNF    Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

 

№ Athlete 100 m 
 

Long Jump 
 

Shot Put  
(5) 

High Jump 
 

400 m 
 

110 H m  
(0.914/9.14) 

Discus Throw  
(1.5) 

Pole Vault 
 

Javelin Throw 
(700) 

1500 m 
 

Points 
 

 1 Kisin Abdulhamit 
11.95 
0.1 
661 

6.13 
0.4 
615 

11.31 
 

565 

1.85 
 

670 

53.57 
 

657 
DNS     DNF 

 2 Onichshenko Artyom 
12.42 
0.1 
571 

5.85 
-0.2 
554 

10.83 
 

536 

1.70 
 

544 

57.64 
 

497 

17.57 
0.0 
566 

32.75 
 

519 

2.60 
 

337 

36.80 
 

396 

5:40.83 
 

348 
4868 

 3 Davletshin Nikita 
11.90 
0.1 
671 

5.94 
1.0 
574 

12.40 
 

631 

1.70 
 

544 

54.02 
 

639 

16.32 
0.0 
697 

34.60 
 

566 

3.20 
 

406 

40.36 
 

447 

5:14.65 
 

478 
5653 

 4 Kachanov Danil 
12.22 
0.1 
608 

5.66 
0.0 
514 

10.43 
 

512 

1.73 
 

569 

57.06 
 

519 

16.46 
0.0 
682 

27.10 
 

408 

3.30 
 

431 

31.40 
 

319 

5:54.17 
 

288 
4850 
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 5 Aksyuta Danila 
12.99 
0.1 
470 

5.52 
0.0 
485 

10.55 
 

519 

1.70 
 

544 

57.61 
 

493 

17.31 
0.0 
592 

27.55 
 

416 

2.40 
 

220 

28.60 
 

280 

5:12.99 
 

487 
4506 

 6 Ishmetov Ruslan 
12.57 
0.1 
543 

5.37 
0.0 
455 

8.25 
 

381 

1.76 
 

593 

57.01 
 

521 

16.05 
0.0 
727 

23.45 
 

337 

2.50 
 

242 

31.54 
 

321 

5:12.49 
 

490 
4610 
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WOMEN 
    100 m  

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sytina Alexsandra 09.01.03 ALM 12.34Q` 0.0 12.34 0.7 KMS 925 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
2 Misheeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG 12.35Q 0.1 12.37 0.7 KMS 923 Bodritskaya S. , Martirossova V.  
3 Bromat Valeria 25.06.04 VKO 12.65Q 0.0 12.52 0.7 1 891 Vesselsky Bo.  
4 Gesler Violetta 13.05.05 PVL 12.79Q 0.2 12.83 0.7 1 841 Alekseev V.  
5 Gridassova Darya 08.01.04 ALM 12.95q 0.2 13.06 0.7 1 812 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
6 Bichurina Arina 23.06.03 ALM 13.07q 0.0 13.08 0.7 1 791 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
7 Rypakova Anastasia 21.09.04 VKO 13.01q 0.2 13.12 0.7 1 801 Buchatskiy V.  
8 Alekseenko Mariya 11.12.04 АКМ 13.04q 0.1 13.23 0.7 1 796 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  
9 Kondrashova Alina 14.12.03 KRG 13.10 0.0   2 785 Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  

10 Hugol" Elena 02.08.03 ZHBL 13.19 0.0   2 769 Bektemishev z. , Skrebets S. , Galiulina Z.  
11 Agapova Kseniya 11.10.02 KRG 13.23 0.1   2 762 Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se.  
12 Mirgorodskaya Victoriya 04.07.03 PVL 13.26 0.0   2 757 Valiyev R.  
13 Ermola Kristina 17.02.05 PVL 13.35 0.0   2 742 Valiyev R.  
14 Mozgovaya Marina 20.08.02 PVL 13.39 0.1   2 L Kolyev V.  
14 Artemyeva Stefaniya 24.11.03 KRG 13.39 0.1   2 L Zorina Na.  
16 Ferenets Anastasiya 29.11.03 KRG 13.53 0.2   2 L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
17 Anarbay Aruzjan 15.03.02 KRG 13.61 0.2   2 L Ageyev An. , Ageyeva Ta. , Kazanina Sv.  
18 Samsonova Kseniya 13.02.03 KZL 13.66 0.2   2 689 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  
19 Elina Elizaveta 11.11.03 KRG 13.70 0.0   2 L Ivanishko Va. , Ivanishko La. , Ivanishko S.  
20 Kravchenko Valeriya 02.02.02 KRG 13.78 0.2   2 L Kazanina Sv.  
21 Kasenova Aruzhan 22.06.03 PVL 13.85 0.0   2 L Stepankovskiy A.  
22 Sizova Irina 26.09.05 ALM 13.93 0.0   3 L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
22 Kirichenko Kamila 31.08.04 KRG 13.93 0.0 

  
3 646 Kirsanova A.  

22 Meier Angelina 17.10.04 KRG 13.93 0.0   3 L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
25 Vyatkina Darya 18.11.04 SKO 13.96 0.1   3 641 Babich K. , Babich A.  
26 Dmitrieva Varvara 29.10.03 VKO 14.10 0.0   3 619 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl. , Buchatsky V.  
27 Doshanova Darya 25.11.03 KRG 14.18 0.0   3 L Ivanishko Va. , Ivanishko La. , Ivanishko S.  
28 Ipatko Kseniya 17.10.04 ALM 14.47 0.2   3 L Yeremin V.  
29 Konovalova Kristina 19.01.04 ALM 15.02 0.1   3 L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
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200 m 
 

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 12:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sytina Alexsandra 09.01.03 ALM 25.88Q 0.6 24.92 0.5 KMS 949 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
2 Zalybovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 25.34Q 0.6 25.07 0.5 KMS 935 Stepankovskiy A.  
3 Misheeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG 25.70Q 0.8 25.36 0.5 KMS 909 Bodritskaya S. , Martirossova V.  
4 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 26.37Q 0.1 26.29 0.5 1 827 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
5 Hugol" Elena 02.08.03 ZHBL 27.10q 0.6 26.87 0.5 2 778 Bektemishev z. , Skrebets S. , Galiulina Z.  
6 Volkova Yelizaveta 16.07.02 ALM 26.96q 0.6 26.98 0.5 2 770 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y. , Kasyanov A.  
7 Safonova Valeriya 16.04.04 KRG 26.35q 0.6 DNF  2 822 Kirsanova A. , Seliverstova Ly.  
8 Bromat Valeria 25.06.04 VKO 26.22q 0.6 DNS  2 833 Vesselsky Bo.  
9 Artemyeva Stefaniya 24.11.03 KRG 27.32 0.8   2 741 Zorina Na.  
10 Mozgovaya Marina 20.08.02 PVL 27.39 0.6   2 735 Kolyev V.  
11 Gridassova Darya 08.01.04 ALM 27.47 0.1   2 728 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
12 Evdokimova Veronica 01.01.02 SKO 27.52 0.6   2 724 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
13 Kondrashova Alina 14.12.03 KRG 27.53 0.6   2 723 Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  
14 Sultan Aizhan 05.10.04 SHMK 27.58 0.6   2 L Kokanbaev K.  
15 Sukhorukova Mariya 08.03.03 VKO 27.85 0.8   2 690 Ustyantseva O.  
16 Ferenets Anastasiya 29.11.03 KRG 27.93 0.6   2 L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
17 Agapova Kseniya 11.10.02 KRG 28.02 0.8   2 L Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se.  
18 Kirsanova Kristina 12.06.05 KRG 28.31 0.1   2 L Kirsanova A.  
19 Samsonova Kseniya 13.02.03 KZL 28.36 0.6   2 658 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  
20 Ermola Kristina 17.02.05 PVL 28.46 0.1   2 L Valiyev R.  
21 Mirgorodskaya Victoriya 04.07.03 PVL 28.51 0.6   2 647 Valiyev R.  
22 Meier Angelina 17.10.04 KRG 28.82 0.8   3 L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
23 Kasenova Aruzhan 22.06.03 PVL 29.11 0.8   3 L Stepankovskiy A.  
24 Elina Elizaveta 11.11.03 KRG 29.35 0.1   3 L Ivanishko Va. , Ivanishko La. , Ivanishko S.  
25 Rozhina Valeria 09.02.05 VKO 29.43 0.1   3 L Rodionov O.  
26 Mazhi Aierke 11.04.02 PVL 30.16 0.1   3 L Valiyev R.  
27 Ipatko Kseniya 17.10.04 ALM 31.39 0.8   1yu L Yeremin V.  

 Titova Diana 09.04.03 SKO DNS     0 Babich K. , Babich A.  
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400 m 
 

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 17:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 58.85Q 57.92 1 908 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
2 Mokhireva Alexandra 22.04.02 KRG 59.96q 58.83 1 877 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
3 Shumilo Anna 30.04.04 KRG 1:00.02Q 59.51 1 853 Akhmetov Z. , Plotnikov Se.  
4 Tongriberganova Sitora 22.08.03 ALM 1:00.50q 1:00.77 2 820 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
5 Volkova Yelizaveta 16.07.02 ALM 1:01.09q 1:01.16 2 801 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y. , Kasyanov A.  
6 Sukhorukova Mariya 08.03.03 VKO 1:02.07q 1:01.38 2 791 Ustyantseva O.  
 7 Shchyr Uliya 24.02.03 PVL 1:02.02q 1:02.75 2 L Alekseev V.  
 8 Sysoeva Yekaterina 08.09.05 ALM 1:02.78Q 1:08.14 2 746 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 9 Ushakova Tatyana 18.04.04 ALO 1:03.21  2 L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 10 Galiyeva Zemfira 01.01.03 SKO 1:03.50  2 727 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 11 Koroleva Olga 04.08.03 KRG 1:03.83  2 L Ageyev An. , Ageyeva Ta. , Akhmetov Da.  
 12 Kravchenko Valeriya 02.02.02 KRG 1:03.92  2 711 Kazanina Sv.  
 13 Evdokimova Veronica 01.01.02 SKO 1:04.27  3 700 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 14 Kellert Nelli 27.08.02 PVL 1:04.74  3 686 Alekseev V.  
 15 Rozhina Valeria 09.02.05 VKO 1:05.79  3 654 Rodionov O.  
 16 Chaykovskaya Yuliana 11.01.02 KRG 1:06.35  3 L Mashtakov Yu.  
 17 Myrzagalieva Madina 06.05.04 VKO 1:06.45  3 L Lushpay Ra.  
 18 Kirsanova Kristina 12.06.05 KRG 1:07.47  3 L Kirsanova A.  
 19 Buday Viktoriya 05.03.02 АКМ 1:08.77  3 569 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  
  Zhilkina Elizaveta 26.11.03 NRST DQ   0 Verevkin A.  

 
800 m 

 
Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 10:40  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mokhireva Alexandra 22.04.02 KRG 2:20.86 1 819 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
2 Pavlova Tatyuana 10.07.03 KRG 2:21.03 1 816 Alyapskaya Ol. , Zorina Na.  
3 Zagrıvaıa Tatıana 01.07.02 KST 2:22.32 2 797 Kývaldına Ga.  
4 Sysoeva Yekaterina 08.09.05 ALM 2:22.99 2 787 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
5 Moroz Anastasiya 15.09.03 NRST 2:31.99 2 660 Bazarov v.  
6 Kellert Nelli 27.08.02 PVL 2:34.38 2 629 Alekseev V.  
7 Alpeeva Darya 20.05.03 SKO 2:35.34 3 616 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
8 Fakhrutdinova Vasilisa 23.10.03 KRG 2:39.64 3 561 Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se.  
9 Galimzyanova Elena 15.05.03 VKO 2:41.78 3 535 Peshko L.  

10 Abramenko Margarita 01.01.02 SKO 2:43.88 3 510 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
11 Taranenko Sophia 15.12.02 VKO 2:45.78 3 487 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
12 Myrzagalieva Madina 06.05.04 VKO 2:51.30 3 426 Lushpay Ra.  
13 Medushenko Anastasiya 11.08.04 ALM 3:04.18 1yu 0 Yeremin V.  

 Akentieva Alena 08.04.02 VKO DNF  0 Lukashina Na.  

 
Nurmamet Akbayan 01.06.04 ALO DNS 

 
0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

 
1500 m 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 17:55  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 

 1 Pavlova Tatyuana 10.07.03 KRG 4:47.81 1 852 Alyapskaya Ol. , Zorina Na.  
 2 Zagrıvaıa Tatıana 01.07.02 KST 4:55.10 2 803 Kývaldına Ga.  
 3 Nurmamet Akbayan 01.06.04 ALO 5:09.58 2 711 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 4 Morozova Kristina 05.01.02 VKO 5:19.67 3 650 Rodionov O.  
 5 Fakhrutdinova Vasilisa 23.10.03 KRG 5:28.49 3 599 Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se.  
 6 Alpeeva Darya 20.05.03 SKO 5:29.04 3 596 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  
 7 Taranenko Sophia 15.12.02 VKO 5:29.79 3 592 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
 8 Abramenko Margarita 01.01.02 SKO 5:30.25 3 589 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 9 Medushenko Anastasiya 11.08.04 ALM 6:27.90 2yu 0 Yeremin V.  
  Kadyrova Adiya 25.01.04 ALM DNS  0 Yeremin V.  

 
3000 m  

Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 07:45  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 
 1 Trofimova Darya 01.01.04 SKO 11:18.06 2 691 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 2 Zhumaj Luiza 15.04.03 NRST 11:36.90 3 642 Saparhanov A.  
 3 Morozova Kristina 05.01.02 VKO 11:52.30 3 603 Rodionov O.  
 4 Kadyrova Adiya 25.01.04 ALM 13:53.10 2yu 0 Yeremin V.  
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Relay 4х100 m 
 

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 18:20  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Bichurina Arina, Gridassova Darya, Mahksutova Adina, Sytina Alexsandra  ALM 49.44 1 918 
2 Agapova Kseniya, Kondrashova Alina, Safonova Valeriya, Shumilo Anna KRG 50.26 1 886 
3 Bromat Valeria, Kaisanova Ayim, Rypakova Anastasia, Ustinovich Elina VKO 50.32 1 885 
4 Kasenova Aruzhan, Mirgorodskaya Victoriya, Mozgovaya Marina, Zalybovskaya Alexandra PVL 50.50 1 878 
5 Gracheva Ruzana, Artemyeva Stefaniya, Fedoruk Elizaveta, Ferents Anastasiya KRG-2 51.68 2 L 
6 Galina Vladislava, Tatymova Anna, Vyatkina Darya, Yeryomina Valeriya SKO 52.89 2 792 

 
Relay 4х400 m  

Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 13:00  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points 

 1 Mokhireva Alexandra, Pavlova Tatyuana, Shumilo Anna, Koroleva Olga KRG 4:05.43 2 859 
 2 Zalybovskaya Alexandra,  Kellert Nelli, Mozgovaya Marina, Shchur Yuliya PVL 4:10.03 2 826 
 3 Rozhina Valeria, Sukhorukova Mariya, Taranenko Sophia, Morozova Kristina VKO 4:13.19 2 803 
 4 Abramenko Margarita, Evdokimova Veronica, Galiyeva Zemfira, Yurchenko Nadezhda SKO 4:23.35 3 733 

 
100 m H (0.762/8.50) 

 
Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 12:10                                                                                                                                                                                                       
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Gesler Violetta 13.05.05 PVL 15.08 0.1 1 L Alekseev V.  
 2 Chernova Olga 01.05.02 SHMK 15.38 0.1 1 850 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
 3 Benke Regina 25.05.05 VKO 15.69 0.1 1 815 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
 4 Anarbay Aruzjan 15.03.02 KRG 15.77 0.1 1 805 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva Ta. , Kazanina Sv.  
 5 Kudashkina Yekaterina 09.03.03 ALO 16.10 0.1 2 768 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
  Vyatkina Darya 18.11.04 SKO DNF   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  
  Nazarenko Margarita 18.01.02 АКМ DNF   0 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  
  Leshkova Yekaterina 20.07.03 SKO DNF   0 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
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400 m H 
 

Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 11:20                                                             

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Tongriberganova Sitora 22.08.03 ALM 1:05.45 1 869 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
2 Kirichenko Kamila 31.08.04 KRG 1:08.97 2 776 Kirsanova A.  
3 Ushakova Tatyana 18.04.04 ALO 1:09.56 2 L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
4 Kochmar Yana 20.11.02 KRG 1:11.92 2 703 Plotnikov Se. , Beketov Se.  
5 Chaykovskaya Yuliana 11.01.02 KRG 1:12.46 2 690 Mashtakov Yu.  
6 Galiyeva Zemfira 01.01.03 SKO 1:12.86 2 680 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
7 Valiullina Alina 13.06.03 ZHBL 1:14.70 3 637 Galiulina Z.  
8 Korolenko Aleksandra 22.06.02 NRST 1:15.02 3 630 Bazarov v.  
9 Shchyr Uliya 24.02.03 PVL 1:15.04 3 L Alekseev V.  

10 Leshkova Yekaterina 20.07.03 SKO 1:15.40 3 621 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
11 Koroleva Olga 04.08.03 KRG 1:18.98 3 L Ageyev An. , Ageyeva Ta. , Akhmetov Da.  

 
SC 2000 m 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 18:40                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Trofimova Darya 01.01.04 SKO 8:02.51 1yu 0 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
2 Shautenova Asiya 21.10.03 ZKO 10:06.94  0 Kenissov B. , Zhaletdenov N.  

 Aitakhanova Elmira 25.08.02 ZKO DNF  0 Zhaletdenov N.  
 

RW 5000 m  
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 07:15  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Sharahmetova Rezvana 19.09.02 ALM 27:57.0 2 694 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  
 2 Buturlina Mariya 11.07.02 ALM 28:34.7 2 659 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  
 3 Zhumaj Luiza 15.04.03 NRST 29:14.4 3 622 Saparhanov A.  
 4 Yugai Ekaterina 05.12.02 ALO 32:15.0 1yu 0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
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High Jump 
 

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Mahksutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 1.75 KMS 974 Yuda Y. , Nazarova T.  
 2 Ershova Valeriya 28.08.04 KRG 1.70 KMS 926 Kachina Sv.  
 3 Ustinovich Elina 12.09.03 VKO 1.60 1 830 Kukin Pa. , Khlopotnova El.  
 4 Mazhi Aierke 11.04.02 PVL 1.55 2 782 Valiyev R.  
 5 Rusakova Elizaveta 21.11.02 ALM 1.50 2 735 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
 6 Ermola Kristina 17.02.05 PVL 1.50 2 L Valiyev R.  
 7 Topchiyeva Anastasiya 09.12.02 KRG 1.45 3 687 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
 8 Ustymenko Sophia 10.01.05 VKO 1.45 3 687 Peshko L.  
 9 Meier Angelina 17.10.04 KRG 1.40 3 640 Dudar T. , Konik V.  

 10 Galimzyanova Elena 15.05.03 VKO 1.40 3 640 Peshko L.  
 

№ Athlete  1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 Best Result 
1 Mahksutova Adina         О  О О ХХО ХХХ 1.75 
2 Mazhi Aierke  О О О ХО ХХХ         1.55 
3 Rusakova Elizaveta  О О О ХХХ           1.50 
4 Topchiyeva Anastasiya  О О ХХХ             1.45 
5 Galimzyanova Elena ХХО  ХХХ               1.40 
6 Ustinovich Elina     О  О ХО ХХХ       1.60 
7 Ershova Valeriya      О О О ХХО О ХХХ   1.70 
8 Meier Angelina  О ХХХ               1.40 
9 Ustymenko Sophia О  ХО ХХХ             1.45 
10 Ermola Kristina  О ХО ХО ХХХ           1.50 

 
Pole Vault 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points Coach 
 1 Rusakova Elizaveta 21.11.02 ALM 2.90  3 627 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
 2 Doshanova Darya 25.11.03 KRG 2.40  2yu 0 Ivanishko Va. , Ivanishko La. , Ivanishko S.  

 
№ Athlete  2.20 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 Best Result 
 1 Rusakova Elizaveta       О  О О ХХХ 2.90 
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№ Athlete  2.20 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 Best Result 
 2 Doshanova Darya  ХО О ХХХ         2.40 

 
Long Jump  

Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 

1 Fedoruk Elizaveta 04.08.04 KRG 5.95 KMS 988 Kirsanova A. , Seliverstova Ly. , Akhmetov Zh.  
2 Yeryomina Valeriya 09.02.02 SKO 5.79 1 953 Bevza O. , Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
3 Safonova Valeriya 16.04.04 KRG 5.76 1 947 Kirsanova A. , Seliverstova Ly.  
4 Gracheva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG 5.60 1 912 Plotnikov Se. , Voytyuk T.  
5 Tatymova Anna 07.06.02 SKO 5.22 2 830 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
6 Bichurina Arina 23.06.03 ALM 5.16 2 818 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
7 Fomina Anastasiya 12.03.03 SKO 5.09 2 803 Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  
8 Ibrayeva Aiya 19.07.02 KZL 5.01 2 786 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Sarmankulova A.  
9 Lukanyuk Kristina 31.10.02 KRG 4.94 3 L Ivanova El.  
10 Titova Diana 09.04.03 SKO 4.90 3 L Babich K. , Babich A.  
11 Slobodina Yuliya 03.04.02 KRG 4.89 3 L Plotnikov Se. , Plotnikov Se. , Frizen Vl.  
12 Dmitrieva Varvara 29.10.03 VKO 4.86 3 754 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl. , Buchatsky V.  
13 Sizova Irina 26.09.05 ALM 4.71 3 722 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Yeryomina Valeriya 
5.37 5.57 5.69 5.79 5.76 5.67 

5.79 
0.1 -0.8 -0.9 -0.8 0.0 0.1 

2 Slobodina Yuliya 
Х 4.89 4.89    4.89 

0.7 -1.4 -0.1    
3 Tatymova Anna 

Х 5.22 5.11 5.17 Х 5.19 
5.22 

0.6 -2.0 -0.1 -0.5 0.0 0.0 

4 Ibrayeva Aiya 
Х 5.01 Х Х 4.96 5.00 

5.01 
0.8 -0.8 -0.6 -0.9 -0.1 0.1 

5 Lukanyuk Kristina 
4.94 4.91 х    4.94 
-0.6 -0.9 0.0    

6 Fomina Anastasiya 
4.74 Х 5.09 4.88 4.76 4.79 

5.09 
0.8 -0.6 0.0 -0.8 0.0 0.0 

7 Titova Diana 4.90 4.65 4.73    4.90 
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0.8 -0.8 -0.8    
8 Gracheva Ruzana 

Х Х 5.40 Х 5.60 5.53 
5.60 

0.3 -1.7 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 

9 Bichurina Arina 
Х 4.98 4.94 Х 5.16 Х 

5.16 
0.4 -0.3 -0.8 -1.5 -0.4 0.0 

10 Dmitrieva Varvara 
4.86 4.46 4.72    4.86 
0.9 -2.0 -0.1    

11 Safonova Valeriya 
5.40 5.75 5.76 Х Х 5.71 

5.76 
0.8 -0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 

12 Fedoruk Elizaveta 
5.74 5.63 5.58 5.78 5.81 5.95 

5.95 
0.8 -0.8 -1.2 -0.2 0.0 0.0 

13 Sizova Irina 
4.71 4.37 4.42    4.71 
0.8 0.1 -0.9    

 
Triple Jump 

 
Date: 30.06.2019  
Time: 10:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 

1 Yeryomina Valeriya 09.02.02 SKO 12.38 1 953 Bevza O. , Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
2 Lukanyuk Kristina 31.10.02 KRG 11.36 2 850 Ivanova El.  
3 Tatymova Anna 07.06.02 SKO 11.26 2 840 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
4 Gracheva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG 11.16 3 830 Plotnikov Se. , Voytyuk T.  
5 Slobodina Yuliya 03.04.02 KRG 11.16 3 830 Plotnikov Se. , Plotnikov Se. , Frizen Vl.  
6 Ibrayeva Aiya 19.07.02 KZL 10.93 3 807 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Sarmankulova A.  
7 Fomina Anastasiya 12.03.03 SKO 10.64 3 778 Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  
8 Lomakina Alina 18.10.03 ALM 10.29 1yu 0 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  Yeryomina Valeriya 
12.08 Х 12.38 12.37 11.91 - 

12.38 
0.3 0.4 1.0 0.4 1.0  

 2 Slobodina Yuliya 
10.63 11.16 Х Х Х Х 

11.16 
0.4 0.7 0.1 0.5 1.0 0.4 

 3 Tatymova Anna 
Х 11.18 11.26 9.68 Х 10.89 

11.26 
0.3 0.1 0.6 0.1 1.0 0.7 

 4 Ibrayeva Aiya Х 10.69 10.93 Х 10.63 Х 10.93 
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0.6 0.8 0.8 0.2 0.9 0.9 

 5 Lukanyuk Kristina 
10.96 Х 11.36 9.96 Х Х 

11.36 
0.0 0.6 0.6 0.0 1.2 0.8 

 6 Fomina Anastasiya 
Х 10.30 10.42 Х 10.64 10.36 

10.64 
0.2 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.8 0.2 

 7 Gracheva Ruzana 
Х Х Х 10.87 Х 11.16 

11.16 
0.2 0.1 0.7 0.0 1.5 0.9 

 8 Lomakina Alina 
9.96 Х 10.21 10.29 10.00 Х 

10.29 
0.2 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.1 1.0 

 
Shot Put (3.0) 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 17:00          

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 
1 Korobova Evelina 29.04.02 KRG 12.80 2 759 Stolyarskaya Al. , Ivanishko St.  
2 Vasilyeva Karina 12.01.04 ALM 12.72 2 754 Pankratova K. , Lessovaya T. , Mamantov A.  
3 Andreykovets Ekaterina 08.02.02 KRG 12.39 2 734 Ivanishko St.  
4 Trontova Elena 01.04.03 VKO 12.33 2 730 Tsirikov Se. , Buchatsky Ev.  
5 Grýsha iana 14.08.02 KST 11.98 2 708 Blınov Se. , Borısov Valerıı Aleksandrovıch  
6 Vorontsova Alina 26.03.03 ALM 11.65 2 688 Lessovaya T. , Mamantov A.  
7 Liventsova Margarita 17.04.03 VKO 10.89 3 641 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
8 Golovina Elena 22.03.03 KRG 10.89 3 641 Gavrilova Ly. , Ijbulyakova R.  
9 Dudchenko Arina 30.04.04 VKO 9.50 1yu 555 Buchatskiy V.  
10 Leshkova Yekaterina 20.07.03 SKO 9.00 1yu L Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
11 Sahno Viktoriya 26.11.03 SHMK 8.97 2yu L Romanyuk G.  
12 Galina Vladislava 28.02.03 SKO 8.61 2yu 0 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
13 Ergeshova Madina 21.09.04 TKO 8.25 2yu L Slamidinov E.  
14 Sabirhanova Laura 17.12.03 TKO 7.87 3yu 0 Azizov Z. , Tursumetov E.  
15 Orakbaeva Akerke 05.04.04 TKO 7.65 3yu L Slamidinov E.  

 Saparalykyzy Dilnaz 06.04.03 TKO DNS  L Slamidinov E.  
 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Andreykovets Ekaterina 11.68 Х 11.56 11.45 Х 12.39 12.39 
 2 Korobova Evelina 11.37 Х 11.65 11.76 12.80 12.37 12.80 
 3 Grýsha iana 11.51 11.29 10.96 11.49 11.08 Х 11.98 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 4 Galina Vladislava Х 8.61 8.12    8.61 
 5 Golovina Elena 10.06 Х 10.14 Х 10.89 10.59 10.89 
 6 Vorontsova Alina 11.26 11.42 10.93 11.19 Х 11.65 11.65 
 7 Trontova Elena 10.42 12.13 Х 12.33 11.73 Х 12.33 
 8 Saparalykyzy Dilnaz       DNS 
 9 Liventsova Margarita 10.02 9.88 9.65 10.15 Х 10.89 10.89 

 10 Leshkova Yekaterina 8.72 9.00 8.69 
   

9.00 
 11 Sahno Viktoriya 8.97 8.90 8.77    8.97 
 12 Sabirhanova Laura Х 7.87 7.64    7.87 
 13 Vasilyeva Karina 12.72 10.85 Х 12.39 Х Х 12.72 
 14 Orakbaeva Akerke 7.65 Х 7.08    7.65 
 15 Dudchenko Arina 9.50 8.21 9.12    9.50 
 16 Ergeshova Madina 7.15 8.25 X    8.25 

 
Discus Throw 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 11:20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Vasilyeva Karina 12.01.04 ALM 39.03 2 687 Pankratova K. , Lessovaya T. , Mamantov A.  
 2 Vorontsova Alina 26.03.03 ALM 36.06 2 633 Lessovaya T. , Mamantov A.  
 3 Trontova Elena 01.04.03 VKO 35.64 2 625 Tsirikov Se. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 4 Andreykovets Ekaterina 08.02.02 KRG 35.62 2 625 Ivanishko St.  
 5 Grýsha iana 14.08.02 KST 35.12 2 615 Blınov Se. , Borısov Valerıı Aleksandrovıch  
 6 Golovina Elena 22.03.03 KRG 32.61 3 570 Gavrilova Ly. , Ijbulyakova R.  
 7 Dudchenko Arina 30.04.04 VKO 31.40 3 548 Buchatskiy V.  
 8 Rypakova Anastasia 21.09.04 VKO 29.43 3 512 Buchatskiy V.  
 9 Liventsova Margarita 17.04.03 VKO 26.83 1yu L Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  

 10 Korobova Evelina 29.04.02 KRG 26.24 1yu 454 Stolyarskaya Al. , Ivanishko St.  
 11 Frolova Darya 19.07.02 SKO 22.90 3yu 0 Kondratyev O. , Martynovskaya O.  
 12 Latyshevich Alina 15.09.03 MNG 22.14 3yu 0 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1  Andreykovets Ekaterina Х 34.39 35.62 33.19 33.00 Х 35.62 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 2 Korobova Evelina 26.24 Х 21.02    26.24 
 3 Frolova Darya 20.94 Х 22.90    22.90 
 4 Grýsha iana Х 31.38 Х 31.86 35.12 29.02 35.12 
 5 Golovina Elena Х Х 30.45 30.54 30.79 32.61 32.61 
 6 Vorontsova Alina Х 32.02 Х 36.06 Х 35.80 36.06 
 7 Trontova Elena 29.61 34.21 28.82 34.88 31.26 35.64 35.64 
 8 Liventsova Margarita 26.39 26.83 26.29 

   
26.83 

 9 Latyshevich Alina 22.14 Х 20.81    22.14 
 10 Vasilyeva Karina Х 38.00 38.72 37.33 39.03 Х 39.03 
 11 Dudchenko Arina 31.02 31.40 31.04 Х 31.14 Х 31.40 
 12 Rypakova Anastasia 29.43 Х 24.49 29.08 Х 25.75 29.43 

 
Hammer Throw (3.0) 

 
Date: 29.06.2019  
Time: 10:00                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points Coach 
 1 Tolgenova Leila 06.03.03 VKO 46.12 2 709 Kukin Pa.  
 2 Galina Vladislava 28.02.03 SKO 40.55 3 620 Ektova N. , Ektova Y. , Kondratyev O.  
 3 Golovina Elena 22.03.03 KRG 37.21 1yu L Gavrilova Ly. , Ijbulyakova R.  
 4 Frolova Darya 19.07.02 SKO 35.60 1yu 541 Kondratyev O. , Martynovskaya O.  

 
Final 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Frolova Darya  33.50 35.60 33.52 35.25 32.23 Х 35.60 
2 Galina Vladislava  40.55 Х Х Х Х Х 40.55 
3 Tolgenova Leila 44.98  Х 46.12 45.87 46.11   46.12 
4 Golovina Elena  Х 33.90 35.18 33.51 Х 37.21 37.21 

 
Javelin Throw (500) 

 
Date: 30.06.2019 Time: 10:00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Sokolova Natalia 18.09.04 VKO 41.52 1 737 Buchatskiy V.  
 2 Mahksutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 40.93 1 726 Yuda Y. , Nazarova T.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 3 Kochneva Ekaterina 16.05.02 KRG 36.13 2 638 Kazanina Sv.  
 4 Latyshevich Alina 15.09.03 MNG 34.56 2 609 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
 5 Blazhenets Milana 21.06.02 АКМ 33.54 2 590 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  
 6 Sahno Viktoriya 26.11.03 SHMK 27.51 3 L Romanyuk G.  
 7 Ergeshova Madina 21.09.04 TKO 26.77 1yu L Slamidinov E.  
 8 Ryakova Ilona 23.04.04 VKO 24.42 2yu 0 Kukin Pa.  
 9 Sabirhanova Laura 17.12.03 TKO 20.87 3yu 0 Azizov Z. , Tursumetov E.  
  Saparalykyzy Dilnaz 06.04.03 TKO DNS 

 
L Slamidinov E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1  Mahksutova Adina  Х 40.23 39.04 39.80 40.93 36.29 40.93 
 2 Kochneva Ekaterina  32.81 34.38 36.13 33.08 33.86 Х 36.13 
 3 Blazhenets Milana  30.86 30.06 31.93 28.34 33.54 Х 33.54 
 4 Saparalykyzy Dilnaz              DNS 
 5 Latyshevich Alina 32.78  27.25 34.56 33.71 Х Х 34.56 
 6 Sahno Viktoriya  23.53 26.37 27.51 25.00 Х Х 27.51 
 7 Sabirhanova Laura  16.02 х  20.87       20.87 
 8 Ryakova Ilona 24.42  24.22 24.22  23.24 23.16 21.43 24.42 
 9 Sokolova Natalia  37.38 35.95 41.52 40.33 Х Х 41.52 
 10 Ergeshova Madina х  Х 25.21 26.77 Х Х 26.77 

 
Heptathlon  

Date: 29-30.06.2019  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Avdeenko Ekaterina 20.12.04 SHMK 4633 KMS 1620 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
2 Popravkina Viktoriya 06.08.04 SKO 4031 1 1390 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
3 Khisamutdinova Amina 26.06.03 KRG 3642 2 1242 Ivanishko Va. , Ivanishko La. , Ivanishko S.  

 Kochneva Ekaterina 16.05.02 KRG DNF  0 Kazanina Sv.  
 

№ Athlete 100 H m 
(0.762/8.50) 

High Jump 
 

Shot Put 
 (3.0) 

200 m 
 

Long Jump 
 

Javelin Throw 
(500) 

800 m 
 

Points 
 

 1 Kochneva Ekaterina 
18.94 
-1.1 
396 

1.44 
 

555 

10.71 
 

576 

29.02 
0.2 
553 

DNS   DNF 
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 2 Khisamutdinova Amina 
17.49 
-1.1 
542 

1.53 
 

655 

10.42 
 

557 

28.93 
0.2 
559 

4.98 
0.0 
554 

23.35 
 

351 

2:53.93 
 

424 
3642 

 3 Popravkina Viktoriya 
15.76 
-1.1 
744 

1.65 
 

795 

10.33 
 

551 

27.90 
0.2 
639 

4.91 
0.0 
535 

21.82 
 

323 

2:51.90 
 

444 
4031 

 4 Avdeenko Ekaterina 
14.86 
-1.1 
860 

1.65 
 

795 

10.51 
 

563 

26.50 
0.2 
754 

5.05 
0.2 
573 

23.00 
 

345 

2:26.05 
 

743 
4633 

 
 
 
 

Head Judge:     ______________   S. Lossev  
 

Head Secretary:  ______________   l. Ladina 
 


